PESC DATA SUMMITS

FROM THE BEGINNING

POSTSECONDARY ELECTRONIC STANDARDS COUNCIL




The influence created by community collaboration in an open,
transparent & welcoming environment fuels PESC - ensuring
usable and implementable PESC Approved Standards. We
thank the thousands of attendees, speakers and sponsors over

the years who have helped build the PESC mission.

As PESC plans for its 25t Year Anniversary in 2022, we are taking the time
to reflect and remember all past PESC meetings, conferences and data
summits. Included is a listing of all cities, dates and programs in which

PESC events were held.
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PESC MEETINGS, CONFERENCES & DATA SUMMITS

1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021
2022

WINTER
DATA SUMMIT

January-April

Miami
San Francisco”*
New York City
San Diego
Clearwater
Las Vegas
Washington, D.C.

SPRING
DATA SUMMIT

April-May

Arlington VA
Arlington VA
Arlington VA
Arlington VA
Alexandria

Washington, D.C.
Washington, D.C.
Boston
Las Vegas
San Diego
Chicago
Washington, D.C.
Washington, D.C.
Washington, D.C.
Washington, D.C.
Washington, D.C.
Virtual
Virtual
Washington, D.C.

ANNUAL

CONFERENCE

ON TECHNOLOGY

AND STANDARDS
April-May

Crystal City

Washington, D.C.
Washington, D.C.
Washington, D.C.
Washington, D.C.
Washington, D.C.

FALL
DATA SumMMIT

October-November

Washington, D.C.
Reston
Tampa

Spokane
Austin
Newport Beach
Atlanta
San Diego
Montreal
Crystal City
Washington, D.C.
Los Angeles
San Francisco
Vancouver
Palm Beach
Washington, D.C.
Washington, D.C.
San Diego
Toronto
San Francisco
Montreal
Virtual
Virtual
Vancouver

In August 2004, PESC held a one-time conference, “State of E-Authentication in Higher Education.”
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1993

May 14, 1999
Arlington VA

November 3-4, 1999
Washington, D.C.
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2000

May 11-12, 2000
Arlington VA

November 1-2, 2000

Reston
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2001

May 2001
Arlington VA

October 23-24, 2001

Tampa
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2002

February 25-26, 2002
Miami

May 9-10, 2002
Arlington

October 22-23, 2002
Spokane
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2003

February 10-11, 2003
San Francisco

May 6-8. 2003
Alexandria
October 21-22, 2003
Austin
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2004

April 1, 2004
New York City

May 3-5, 2004
Crystal City

August 20, 2004
Arlington VA

October 5-6,
2004
Newport Beach
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2005

February 17-18, 2005
San Diego

May 2-4, 2005
Washington, D.C.

October 11-12, 2005
Atlanta
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2006

January 23-24, 2006
Clearwater

May 1-3, 2006
Washington, D.C.

October 23-24, 2006
San Diego
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2007

January 29-20, 2007
Las Vegas

April 23-25, 2007
Washington, D.C.

October 15-16, 2007
Montreal
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2008

January 17-18, 2008
Washington, D.C.

April 28-30, 2008
Washington, D.C.

October 6-7, 2008
Crystal City
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2009

April 5-7, 2009
Washington, D.C.

April 7-8, 2009
Washington, D.C.

October 19-20, 2009
Washington, D.C.
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2010

April 1-2, 2010
Washington, D.C.

October 11-12, 2010

Los Angeles
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-
2011

April 26-28, 2011

Boston

October 12-14, 2011

San Francisco
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-
2012

May 2-4, 2012

Las Vegas

October 17-19, 2012

Vancouver
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-
2013

May 1-3, 2013
San Diego

October 1-3, 2013

Palm Beach




2014

April 30-May 2, 2014
Chicago

October 8-10, 2014
Washington, D.C.
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2015

April 28-30, 2015
Washington, D.C.

October 14-16, 2015
Washington, D.C.
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-
2016

April 13-15, 2016
Washington, D.C.

October 12-14, 2016
San Diego
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May 3-5, 2017
Washington, D.C.

October 25-27, 2017

Toronto
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.
2018

May 2-4, 2018
Washington, D.C.

October 17-19, 2018

San Francisco
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-
2018

May 8-10, 2019
Washington, D.C.

October 22-25, 2019

Montreal
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2020

April 29-May 1, 2020
Virtual

December 8-10/15-17, 2020
Virtual
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April 20-22/27-29, 2021
Virtual

October 19-21, 2021
Virtual

DATA SUMMITS
Gam the LBeginning
www.pesc.org



CoMING IN 2022

April 25-27, 2022
Washington, D.C.
October 26-28, 2022

Vancouver
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